a.	 The average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average price of the related equity shares quoted on
the recognised stock exchange during the 6 months preceding the relevant date; or

b.	 The average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average price of the related equity shares quoted on
the recognised stock exchange during the 2 weeks preceding the relevant date.

	 “Relevant Date” in relation to the issue of Equity Shares in accordance with the ICDR Regulations, would be 07th day of April,
2018 being the date 30 days prior to the date of shareholders’ approval for the proposed preferential issue.

III.	 Intention  of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

	 The entire issue of Equity shares will be made to financial investors and no Equity shares are being subscribed by the
‘promoters’ of the Company.

IV.	 Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue

  Pre-Preferential issue shareholding
(as at 31st December, 2017)

Post-Preferential issue shareholding
(after allotment of Equity shares)

 Category No. % No. %
A) Promoters Shareholding

(Promoter and Promoter Group)

A1) Indian
 Individuals/Hindu undivided

family
3467800 73.806534 3467800 47.7879701

 Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
A2) Foreign 0 0 0 0
 Sub Total (A=A1+A2) 3467800 73.806534 3467800 47.7879701
B) Public
B1) Institutions 0 0 0 0
B2) Central Government/ State

Government(s)/ President of India
0 0 0 0

B3) Non-Institutions
 Individual share capital upto

` 2 Lacs
305278 6.49735022 305278 4.20687927

 Individual share capital in excess
of ` 2 Lacs

22000 0.46823454 22000 0.3031707

 Others:
 Foreign Companies 0 0 2558138* 35.2523855
 Bodies Corporate 10702 0.22777482 10702 0.14747876
 Clearing Members 9710 0.2066617 9710 0.13380852
 NRI-Repat 1450 0.03086091 1450 0.01998171
 HUF 2543 0.05412366 2543 0.03504378
 LLP/Partnership Firm 879017 18.7084601 879017 12.1132817
 Sub Total (B=B1+B2+B3) 1230700 26.193466 3788838 52.2120299
 Grand Total (A+B) 4698500 100 7256638 100

	 Post Preferential Allotment shareholding pattern has been calculated on the basis of the following:

	 *25,58,138 (Twenty Five Lac Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty Eight) Equity shares to be issued and allotted for
` 32,99,99,802/- (Rupees Thirty Two crores Ninety Nine Lacs Ninety Nine thousand Eight Hundred Two).

	 Note: Mr. Shachindra Nath and Poshika Advisory Services LLP (collectively referred to as “Acquirers”) have entered into a
Share Purchase and Transfer of control Agreement (“Agreement”) with the existing promoters of the Company to acquire
29,16,800 equity shares of the Company. Pursuant to the Agreement, the Acquirers will acquire control over the Target

[…]

b.	 The average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average price of the related equity shares quoted on
the recognised stock exchange during the 2 weeks preceding the relevant date.

	 “Relevant Date” in relation to the issue of equity shares upon conversion of the CCPSs in accordance with the ICDR Regulations,
would be 07th day of April, 2018, being the date 30 days prior to the date of the shareholders’ approval by way of postal ballot
for the proposed preferential issue.

III.	 Intention  of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

	 The entire issue of CCPSs will be made to financial investor as mentioned above and no CCPSs are being subscribed by the
‘promoters’ of the Company.

21

IV.	 Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue

  Pre-Preferential issue
shareholding

(as at 31st December, 2017)

Post-Preferential issue shareholding

   After allotment of Equity
shares but prior to

conversion of CCPSs into
Equity shares

Post conversion of CCPSs
into Equity shares

 Category No. % No. % No. %
A) Promoters

Shareholding
(Promoter and
Promoter Group)

A1) Indian
 Individuals/Hindu

undivided family
3467800 73.806534 3467800 47.7879701 3467800 16.43986

 Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0 0
A2) Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total (A=A1+A2) 3467800 73.806534 3467800 47.7879701 3467800 16.43986
B) Public
B1) Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0
B2) Central Government/

State Government(s)/
President of India

0 0 0 0 0 0

B3) Non-Institutions
 Individual share

capital upto ` 2 Lacs
305278 6.49735022 305278 4.20687927 305278 1.447237

 Individual share
capital in excess of
` 2 Lacs

22000 0.46823454 22000 0.3031707 22000 0.104296

 Others:
 Foreign Companies 0 0 2558138 35.2523855 16395348* 77.72573
 Bodies Corporate 10702 0.22777482 10702 0.14747876 10702 0.050735
 Clearing Members 9710 0.2066617 9710 0.13380852 9710 0.046032
 NRI-Repat 1450 0.03086091 1450 0.01998171 1450 0.006874
 HUF 2543 0.05412366 2543 0.03504378 2543 0.012056
 LLP/Partnership Firm 879017 18.7084601 879017 12.1132817 879017 4.167172
 Sub Total

(B=B1+B2+B3)
1230700 26.193466 3788838 52.2120299 17626048 83.56014

 Grand Total (A+B) 4698500 100 7256638 100 21093848 100

	 Post Preferential Allotment shareholding pattern has been calculated on the basis of the following:

	 *25,58,138 (Twenty five lac fifty eight thousand one hundred thirty eight) Equity shares to be issued and allotted and

	 1,38,37,210 (One crore thirty eight lac thirty seven thousand and two hundred ten)  Equity shares to be allotted upon
conversion of 1,38,37,210 CCPSs (assuming full conversion of 1,38,37,210 CCPSs)

	 Note: Mr. Shachindra Nath and Poshika Advisory Services LLP (collectively referred to as “Acquirers”) have entered into a
Share Purchase and Transfer of control Agreement (“Agreement”) with the existing promoters of the Company to acquire

[…]

b.	 The average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average price of the related equity shares quoted on
the recognised stock exchange during the 2 weeks preceding the relevant date.

	 “Relevant Date” in relation to the issue of equity shares upon conversion of the CCDs in accordance with the ICDR Regulations,
would be 07th day of April, 2018, being the date 30 days prior to the date of the shareholders’ approval by way of postal ballot
for the proposed preferential issue.

III.	 Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

	 The entire issue of CCDs will be made to the financial investors as mentioned above and no CCDs are being subscribed by the
‘promoters’ of the Company.

24

IV.	 Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue

  Pre-Preferential issue
shareholding

(as at 31st December, 2017)

Post-Preferential issue shareholding

   After allotment of Equity
shares but prior to

conversion of CCPSs and
CCDs into Equity shares

Post conversion of CCPSs
and CCDs into Equity

shares

 Category No. % No. % No. %
A) Promoters Shareholding

(Promoter and Promoter
Group)

A1) Indian
 Individuals/Hindu

undivided family
3467800 73.806534 3467800 47.7879701 3467800 9.026162

 Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0 0
A2) Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total (A=A1+A2) 3467800 73.806534 3467800 47.7879701 3467800 9.026162
B) Public
B1) Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0 3488372* 9.079708
B2) Central Government/

State Government(s)/
President of India

0 0 0 0 0 0

B3) Non-Institutions
 Individual share capital

upto ` 2 Lacs
305278 6.49735022 305278 4.20687927 305278 0.794593

 Individual share capital in
excess of ` 2 Lacs

22000 0.46823454 22000 0.3031707 22000 0.057263

 Others:
 Foreign Companies 0 0 2558138 35.2523855 30232558* 78.6908
 Bodies Corporate 10702 0.22777482 10702 0.14747876 10702 0.027856
 Clearing Members 9710 0.2066617 9710 0.13380852 9710 0.025274
 NRI-Repat 1450 0.03086091 1450 0.01998171 1450 0.003774
 HUF 2543 0.05412366 2543 0.03504378 2543 0.006619
 LLP/Partnership Firm 879017 18.7084601 879017 12.1132817 879017 2.287949
 Sub Total (B=B1+B2+B3) 1230700 26.193466 3788838 52.2120299 34951630 90.97384
 Grand Total (A+B) 4698500 100 7256638 100 38419430 100

	 Post Preferential Allotment shareholding of the proposed allotees has been calculated on the basis of the following:

	 *25,58,138 (Twenty five lakh fifty eight thousand one hundred thirty eight) Equity shares to be issued and allotted and

	 1,38,37,210 (One crore thirty eight lac thirty seven thousand and two hundred ten) Equity shares to be allotted upon conversion
of 1,38,37,210 CCPSs (assuming full conversion of 1,38,37,210 (CCPSs) and

	 1,73,25,582 (One crore seventy three lac twenty five thousand five hundred and eighty two) Equity shares to be allotted upon
conversion of 1,73,25,582  CCDs (assuming full conversion of 1,73,25,582 CCDs)